OPEN

Trevor MacAlpine
Christine Slumskie
Ruth Kennedy
Matthew Kennedy
Jamie Smailes
Lacey Jones
Travis Inglis

TJ Marks

Hannah Carlow

Casey Vanstuyvenberg

Paul Masse
Jefff Schlievert
Heather Fair
Jim Degroot
Greg O'Brien
Gregg Williams
Wendy Degroot
Katie Harvey
Lloyd Hisko
Dylan Jones
Amy Dillabough
Steve Jones
Trevor Kennedy

8 CLASS

Trevor MacAlpine
Robyn MacAlpine
Lesley MacAlpine
Clayton Scott

Casey VanStuyvenberg

Pam Tops

Aubrey Tousignant
TJ Marks

Travis Inglis
Hannah Carlow
Steve Jones
Lacey Jones
Courtney Glenn
Jim Degroot
Ashley Inglis
Regan Kennedy
Liam MacAlpine
Shannon Steele
Gregg Williams
Lloyd Hisko
Christine Slumskie
Vanessa Marks
Holly Drain
Yvonne O'Brien
Ruth Kennedy
Dylan Jones
Matthew Kennedy
Greg O'Brien

SENIOR YTH

Regan Kennedy
Gavin Jones
Aubree Slumskie
Charly Coe

Laney White

Wes Jones

Rosie Reid

Ruby Graham
Aubrey Tousignant
Kylie Jones

June 7

19
67

73

97

97
N
N
85
85
9

73
67

n9
n9
95
107
89
89

n3

n3
101

32

32

June 14

36
48
48
60

42

36

60
54
54

86
76

80

86
80
76

68

62

62
56

32
32

July 26

53
53
35

47
23

41

41
23

75
81

81
87

93

93
87

5
69

63

32
32

26

n7
m
105
105
m
n7

99
99

192
174
192
186
168
180
180
186

174

168
162
162

51
21
45
51
45
39
39
33

TEESWATER TOTAL

285
226
206
200
184
159
144
122
99
97
N
N
85
85
79
71
73
67
60
54
54
41
23

472
331
3m
281
275
269
269
267
200
174
173
168
162
162
3
101
93
87
86
80
76
5
69
68
63
62
62
56

15
85
71
51
45
39
39
33
32
26

SORTING POINTS 2025

FINALS

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE

4 CLASS

Liam MacAlpine
Ethan Stinson
Robyn MacAlpine
Hannah White
Shannon Steele
Max Rutledge
Sydney Taylor
Katie Rice

Kale Hulton
Lisa White

Rob White

Rod Skinner
Jessica Turnblom
Gavin Fraser
Kathy Morton
Shelby Baker
Emily Franken
Gregg Williams
Mary Scott

Lori Ferguson
Courtney Jones

JUNIOR YTH

Regan Kennedy
Aubree Slumskie
Aubrey Tousignant
Leah Marks

Rhett Inglis

Rosie Reid

Kylie Jones

Gavin Jones

Rylea Jones

6 CLASS

Trevor MacAlpine
Lesley MacAlpine
Liam MacAlpine
Rob White

Rhett Inglis

Tyler Kennedy
Matthew Kennedy
Robyn MacAlpine
Tori Scott
Mikayla Kennedy
Laney White
Duncan Storie
Ethan Stinson
Dylan Jones
Brian McLean
Ashley Inglis
Travis Inglis
Aubree Slumskie
Luke Mullin
Christine Slumskie
Laurie Jones
Gregg Williams
Shannon Steele
Courtney Jones

June 7

30
60
42

54
54
48
48

26
56

44

90
72

80

66

90

60

86
86

80

June 14

51
45
51

57
57

39
27

39
45

21
27

64
82

82
70
76

76

64
58

July26 TEESWATER  TOTAL

79
55
61
19
55

73
73
67
67

52
22
34
46

28
40

m

m
9

105

93
93

87

81

136
136
130
106
n2
118
n2
106

47
77
53
59

n

206
194
206
182
188
200
200

194
188
182
176

296
296
284
185
167
118
n2
106
73
73
67
67
60
57
57
54
54
48
48
39
27

188
148
109
81
78
m
67
55
40

47
348
317
281
268
266
200
195
194
188
182
176
175
163
136
87
86
86
81
80
76
72
64
58

FINALS

CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE



