

SORTING POINTS 2025

	June 7	June 14	July 26	TEESWATER	TOTAL	FINALS
OPEN						
Trevor MacAlpine	79	36	53	117	285	CHAMPION
Christine Slumskie	67	48		111	226	RESERVE
Ruth Kennedy		48	53	105	206	
Matthew Kennedy		60	35	105	200	
Jamie Smailes	73			111	184	
Lacey Jones		42		117	159	
Travis Inglis	97		47		144	
TJ Marks			23	99	122	
Hannah Carlow				99	99	
Casey VanStuyvenberg	97				97	
Paul Masse	91				91	
Jeff Schlievert	91				91	
Heather Fair	85				85	
Jim Degroot	85				85	
Greg O'Brien	79				79	
Gregg Williams		36	41		77	
Wendy Degroot	73				73	
Katie Harvey	67				67	
Lloyd Hisko		60			60	
Dylan Jones		54			54	
Amy Dillabough		54			54	
Steve Jones			41		41	
Trevor Kennedy			23		23	

	June 7	June 14	July 26	TEESWATER	TOTAL	FINALS
8 CLASS						
Trevor MacAlpine	119	86	75	192	472	CHAMPION
Robyn MacAlpine		76	81	174	331	RESERVE
Lesley MacAlpine	119			192	311	
Clayton Scott	95			186	281	
Casey VanStuyvenberg	107			168	275	
Pam Tops	89			180	269	
Aubrey Tousignant	89			180	269	
TJ Marks			81	186	267	
Travis Inglis	113		87		200	
Hannah Carlow				174	174	
Steve Jones		80	93		173	
Lacey Jones				168	168	
Courtney Glenn				162	162	
Jim Degroot				162	162	
Ashley Inglis	113			113	113	
Regan Kennedy	101			101	101	
Liam MacAlpine			93	93	93	
Shannon Steele			87	87	87	
Gregg Williams		86		86	86	
Lloyd Hisko		80		80	80	
Christine Slumskie		76		76	76	
Vanessa Marks			75	75	75	
Holly Drain			69	69	69	
Yvonne O'Brien		68		68	68	
Ruth Kennedy			63	63	63	
Dylan Jones		62		62	62	
Matthew Kennedy		62		62	62	
Greg O'Brien		56		56	56	

	June 7	June 14	July 26	TEESWATER	TOTAL	FINALS
SENIOR YTH						
Regan Kennedy	32		32	51	115	CHAMPION
Gavin Jones		32	32	21	85	RESERVE
Aubree Slumskie		32		45	77	
Charly Coe				51	51	
Laney White				45	45	
Wes Jones				39	39	
Rosie Reid				39	39	
Ruby Graham				33	33	
Aubrey Tousignant	32				32	
Kylie Jones			26		26	

	June 7	June 14	July 26	TEESWATER	TOTAL	FINALS
4 CLASS						
Liam MacAlpine	30	51	79	136	296	CHAMPION
Ethan Stinson	60	45	55	136	296	RESERVE
Robyn MacAlpine	42	51	61	130	284	
Hannah White			79	106	185	
Shannon Steele			55	112	167	
Max Rutledge				118	118	
Sydney Taylor				112	112	
Katie Rice				106	106	
Kale Hulton			73		73	
Lisa White			73		73	
Rob White			67		67	
Rod Skinner			67		67	
Jessica Turnblom	60				60	
Gavin Fraser		57			57	
Kathy Morton		57			57	
Shelby Baker	54				54	
Emily Franken	54				54	
Gregg Williams	48				48	
Mary Scott	48				48	
Lori Ferguson		39			39	
Courtney Jones		27			27	

	June 7	June 14	July 26	TEESWATER	TOTAL	FINALS
JUNIOR YTH						
Regan Kennedy	50	39	52	47	188	CHAMPION
Aubree Slumskie	26	45		77	148	RESERVE
Aubrey Tousignant	56			53	109	
Leah Marks			22	59	81	
Rhett Inglis	44		34		78	
Rosie Reid				71	71	
Kylie Jones		21	46		67	
Gavin Jones		27	28		55	
Rylea Jones			40		40	

	June 7	June 14	July 26	TEESWATER	TOTAL	FINALS
6 CLASS						
Trevor MacAlpine	90	64	111	206	471	CHAMPION
Lesley MacAlpine	72	82		194	348	RESERVE
Liam MacAlpine			111	206	317	
Rob White			99	182	281	
Rhett Inglis	80			188	268	
Tyler Kennedy	66			200	266	
Matthew Kennedy				200	200	
Robyn MacAlpine	90		105		195	
Tori Scott				194	194	
Mikayla Kennedy				188	188	
Laney White				182	182	
Duncan Storie				176	176	
Ethan Stinson		82	93		175	
Dylan Jones		70	93		163	
Brian McLean	60	76			136	
Ashley Inglis			87		87	
Travis Inglis	86				86	
Aubree Slumskie	86				86	
Luke Mullin			81		81	
Christine Slumskie	80				80	
Laurie Jones		76			76	
Gregg Williams	72				72	
Shannon Steele		64			64	
Courtney Jones		58			58	